M27256
SGS-THOMSON
^ 0 © ^ © M g ^ © i0 © S
256K (32K x 8) NMOS UV EPROM - OTP ROM
■ FAST ACCESS TIME : 170 ns.
■ 0 TO + 70°C STANDARD TEMP. RANGE.
■ -  40 TO + 85°C EXTENDED TEMP. RANGE.
■ SINGLE + 5V POWER SUPPLY.

9/11
M27256
ORDERING INFORMATION - UV EPROM
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
M27256-1F1 170 ns 5 V ± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-2F1 200 ns 5 V ± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256F1 250 ns 5 V ± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-3F1 300 ns 5 V ± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-4F1 450 ns 5 V ± 5% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-20F1 200 ns 5 V ± 10% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-25F1 250 ns 5 V ± 10% Oto +7CTC DIP-28
M27256-30F1 300 ns 5 V ± 10% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256-45F1 450 ns 5 V ± 10% Oto +70°C DIP-28
M27256F6 250 ns 5 V ± 5% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
M27256-4F6 450 ns 5 V ± 5% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 8 : 28-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
Dim. mm inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max